10:00 a.m.

10:01 a.m.

10:15a.m.

10:30 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

TENTATIVE AGENDA
Tuesday — August 16, 2022
Supervisors Room — Courthouse
Pocahontas, lowa 50574

Call to Order
Roll Call
Approve Minutes
Approve Agenda

Russ Jergens, EMS Advisory Council
e Approve Report from Advisory Council
e Consider Resolution to Direct County Commissioner of Elections to Submit the Question
to the Voters

Jack Moellering, County Engineer
e Consider Bridge Rehab Projects: Supplemental Abutments
o Informational

Possible Action Items
e Resolution Establishing New Fund-Local Government Opioid Abatement Fund
o Letter of Commitment to Heart of lowa Regional Housing Trust Fund
e Jt. 63 MOD Claim, Emmetsburg Reporter-Democrat, Publish Notice of Hearing, $135.44
e Manure Management Plans
(1) Woodin Finisher — ID# 61833
NW SW, Sec. 34 Cummins Township
Middle Creek Swine, LLC as owner & Steve Licht as contact person
(2) Bunda Finisher — ID# 61830
NW NE, Sec. 29, Sherman Township
Middle Creek Swine, LLC as owner & Steve Licht as contact person.

Supervisors

o Weekly Reports
e Informational

Adjourn when no further business is to be transacted



